;

06/UI/00

2

## Adams Lake Indian Band

P.O. BOX 588 CHASE, B.C. VOE 1 MO PHONE 679-8841

## Adams Lake Indian Band

BY - LAW NO. 1992/93 - 3

A by - law To Bring Section 10(3) of the <u>Indian Act</u> into effect in respect of the Band

WHEREAS the Council ["Council"] of the Adams Lake Indian Band ["Band"] wishes to enable every member of the band who is of the full age of eighteen (18) years to participate in decisions respecting the content and passage of Membership Rules of the Band; and

WHEREAS section 81(1)(p.4) of the <u>Indian Act</u>, R.S.C. 1985, c. I-5["Act"] authorizes the Band to pass a bylaw which enables all Band members of the full age of eighteen(18) years to give their consent to the adoption of the Membership Rules of the Band in accordance with section 10(3) of the <u>Act</u>;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Band hereby enacts this bylaw:

 The consents of Adams Lake Band members require under subsections 10(1) and 10(2) of the <u>Act</u> respecting Band control over membership and establishment of Membership Rules, respectively, shall be given by a majority of the members of the Band who are of the full age of eighteen (18) years.

LAN pK.

- 2 -

R.J. LMHA THIS BYLAW WAS APPROVED AND PASSED at a duly convened meeting of the Council of the Band this <u>15</u> day of ganuary, 1992 by the following members of the Council who were present at the aforesaid Council meeting.

CHIEF HARVEY/JULES

COUNCILLOR

20004 000 2070

дэ, ә4

Lawrence chil-

Rillian S

COUNCILLOR

) (Signature)

I, <u>HARVEY</u> JULES Chief of the <u>ADAMS LAKE</u> Indian Band, do hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing bylaw was forwarded to the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development purusant to subsection 82(1) of the <u>Indian Act</u> this <u>15</u> day of <u>Gammany</u>, 1998.44 R.J.

(Signature)

Janet Intecki

Chief Harvey Jules